as well as abatement of hazardous building materials there and at the 40,000-square-foot historic school 

building (the “Demolition and Abatement”), will need to occur prior to commencement of construction.  

The Developer, through its Licensed Environment Professional, estimates that the Demolition and 

Abatement will cost approximately Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($975,700.00). 

The Connecticut Department of Economic and Community Development (“DECD”) offers municipalities 

funding through its Municipal Brownfields Remediation Grant Program to address such purpose.  The 

approval of the Board of Alders of the City of New Haven to apply for and accept grant funds from this